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April 16, 2024 

Extraterritorial Jurisdiction Release No.: 37-2024 

Property Owner: Sharon Cassidy 

Property ID: 2983 

Address of Property: 11195 Co. Rd. 313, Terrell, TX 75161 

Dear Property Owner: 

A Petition for Release of Property from the Extraterritorial Jurisdiction of the City 
of Terrell was received from Sharon Cassidy on April 9, 2024. In accordance with 
Senate Bill No. 2038 as duly enacted by the 88th Texas Legislature establishing 
Section 42.101-105 of the Texas Local Government Code, the Petition requested the 
release of property owned by Petitionerls from the City's extraterritorial jurisdiction 
as more particularly described in the Petition attached. 

After review and finding the Petition to be sufficient, the property described in the 
Petition is hereby released from the Extraterritorial Jurisdiction of the City ofTerrell, 
effective May 13, 2024. 

CITY OF TERRELL, TEXAS 

By:1L';;::ager 
Attest: 

Dawn Steil, City Secretary 

P.O. BOX 310 • 201 E. Nash Street. Terrell, Texas 75160 • (972) 551-6600 



--------------------

RECEI"'I;JED 

Extraterritorial Jurisdiction Release Petition 
APR 9 2024 

To: City of Terrell Hall- City Secretary 

20 I East Nash Street 
 By: OM~
Terrell, Tx 75161 

IIWe Shll CD'1 Ca~s-j~ 
majority owne;;owners of parcel/parcels of~n ET J of Terrell. Tx 

hereby petition City, under Tx Local Go... Code Section 42, Sub-chapter D. for the area 

of land described in attached Exhibits. to be released from the ETJ of City of Terrell . 


Majority owner/owners of land title holders have signed this petition below for land area described in petition. as 
shown in attached Exhibits from Kaufman County tax roll records ofcounty central appraisal district. 

Petitioner Signatures : 

""<OW~ Lllql;;1i~ature Date Signature Date 

.:haf\Y\ C .5I~ 
Printed Name Printed Name 

Date of Birth:   Date of Birth: 

General Location of Property: l.e;..:.J...\I.:ry,}Qjo~+l'IJ..,.~) __ __-----------­Doo--- -= 
Site Address: \ \\q S c IZ. ~13 =-n::rrJ:!lI':11 ..., S-J lal 

Parcel rD No(s): ~~3 /lI"li 
~ .w<¥tn~ -rQ ...,....., r t::::.o7l.. C') C']. , ~},'-I~ • (;:)1 • ~ £) . ~ 

TotaIArea(aCres)~ '3.3 
Subdivision: _ __ 

Lot Rlock 

Reason for Request : To be removed from the ETJ 

Anachments/Exh ibits used: 
Metes and bounds or a copy of the recorded plat for the property 
Property Tax Roll records (current property details listed on Kaufman County Appraisal District 

State OfTexas 
County of \:\ LL{\t 

Submitted this ___day of ______,_____ 
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STATE OF Tt: :'.AS: 
COUNTY OF r I~IJF'MAN; 

BEING all - hat ceL~ain ... :,): ' ,:, ~~ ~ O!: pal::e _ 0 _ and 
situated lr Kaut ma r. 2oun:: , Te:'::ls, ... r. t:.i2 P.:; : ~rt"'iri9n: 
,.! !.':ey. ,lI.b~ '·r'" - "1 'Jmbe:- '70: a.r.a ':<.;:';-:g .P~l.: ~£ ~r.Cit same 

~~~~~-----~----­tract of land called 10 0.64 acres conveyed 0 ~ . W. Traylor 
and Mary E. Tray:'or fr om frank L. ':o.ie r, s t::' "j022:J hte::l 
July 17 1 1974,and reccrded ir; 'Jc:'tlITle 59.;, P5.ge : :~, :>f r ~ 

Deed Records of Kauf~an :~unty. ~exas . dnd being fur:he! 
descr lbed by metes a d bounds as f ol:~w s: 

j -< ':'0BEGINNING at a 8" :. t _' n r r ot ::0rner .1ea!." : . ::­
c enterline :if Coun t y Foad J:' 3 I ar.d f Ol descri~ ~on 

pi.lrposes, s-31d :lon rod lie~ Nort'. 4 ~ degr-ees .;3 minutes 
Wes 644 . '32 fee':" from the Ea st. co rr.el· o f sal_ _JO . 6 4 acre 
~ ac c. i 

THENCE Sout) 4 3 degrees 4~ m ~n ~es :9 seconds ~es Fasslng 
a 1" i ron pipe found 01. "eferelcc dt :'2 . 78 feet aId 
containing a total dis an2~ ~t 3:~.aG feeL wi_h the 
NOlt hwest s ~de o f a ~J . . f :o~ wIde a~cess a~j t:~i:y 
casement to c 3 , 8" j.r8n r:)d fo~nj Eo ':::Clil"'r; 

THENCE Nortn 4~ deglees ~Q min~=es 2~ seco n3S ~es~ :i£8 .o ~ 

teet to a 1 ;:'" iror, :"od f :: r.d f .J! :J!.ner :.r. - Nc!.· hwes: 
line Jf a 15. J: f o~ wlie :~_l~Y .3sement ; 

THENCE Nor t n 44 degtees j ) r. _ll ";:~3 =j5 5~ccnds Sas f-ass':"G--;: 
d '\ 8" iron rod :,"'jnd f ::H r C'E~t c. nee ii' :::8= . :' feet ~:"":l 

.:.- G n t a i n i ng a tot a l :ll sanc e :. f ~.:.. 5 . -5 fee r ': _ a :. ! .;r . 

.c.-od f O' nd for c:cr,'?: ' l "~~r '::-le cen::!: ~f .lC_1C' rr~d; 

THENCE Sout.1I 43 deg_ ees ~ , mltlL;:GS E_st • fee :. ~ r. 
thE c enter (I f Ci P' b _: _ ... ...: "c :r,c t'L..1Li ~! 5 E-:;: • ."I>-:,., a ...... ' - , ­
c.::mtalning E. 40 dcres • _ cd - : ....-r. i ..: ~. r . c;j'~ :.i' "" S -.- .:: 
wi thl. the said publ' ::, _J:;"'! . 

TrfE. .~a :; , c.. :.iE. ~ ::! B i. ~ .- - . 
FLO] ;) H4!41i' " ~"'E'O M:"r.. L~_ ". rC ·~c 
I:'loor "';:, ':: G'II- IO ~.lr: va l:' .... t,4 . r. 

.­
The 11 11. h., 1\ .Y a #; ·.p' IUn t • • c,- • ..-~ r, w' . ..!P I· " ,. 
\Ut~'" tt"p ' '''''1 J 1 1 .., • 11 ".. • U' "' · '" ..... I ill' -'G ., "'ltt'C. r ~ - 'r • ..J I 'It . -. {. a ' 

and '''P I! O' Ci tJ ""'1' I' ''~ :Jr(h .... ,..,~""r! '1 " ;, ,t- '.-." , I .rogr ,.I .' • ": 01 .ij: .AI ' :'" - .J" 
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IrOlfl the ' al'" f r' '~C l nQ:' " . l~ ,\ 1"0... · ~r sa ·d 0 11 

rH(FI~r.A~~ "' t:" .(l ~~ l"' I,II ~ . l •• : ', ' -, P I>JTRI)S 'C N~ 

T H S ": ER' =,:' " _.!. ; - ~ ~ "..: . t \1 '. L , 

CAQE· ~_ .1' .... ~;:". , " ' ' ,~ :--c: .. 

BARRY RHODES ,\. ...... .., ~- ~ 

..~~09 PEN'll >71['1. r.- ... :..1 ~~ 1. : ' .. 

.- ~PHONE j -. \ ~ 7 . .....1 1.) 'r' 
Sule ',,\,,'.. I, '"; 

~ 
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II1II Property Details 

Account 

Property 10: 

Type: 


Property Use: 


Location 


Situs Address: 


Map 10: 


Legal Description: 


Abstract/Subdivision: 


Neighborhood: 


Owner 


Owner 10: 


Name: 


Agent: 


Mailing Address: 


% Ownership: 


2983 

Real 

CO RD 313 TX 

05-8-3 

R G CARTWRIGHT, 6.654 ACRES 

A0076 - R G CARTWRIGHT 

29-001 

17674 

CASSIDY SHARON 

11195 CO RD 313 

TERRELL, TX 75161 

100.0% 

Geographic 10: 

99 .0076.0000.0640.01.99.00 


Zoning: 


Condo: 


Mapsco: 

http:99.0076.0000.0640.01.99.00


Exemptions: For privacy reasons not all exemptions are shown online. 

~ Property Values 

Improvement Homesite Value: 


Improvement Non-Homesite Value: 


Land Homesite Value: 


Land Non-Homesite Value: 


Agricultural Market Valuation: 


Market Value: 


Agricultural Value Loss:@ 


Appraised Value: 


Homestead Cap Loss: {) 


Assessed Value: 


Ag Use Value: 


$0 (+) 

$719 (+) 

$0 (+) 

$0 (+) 

$173,129 (+) 

$173,848 (=) 

$172,651 (-) 

$1,197(=) 

$0 (-) 

$1,197 

$478 

VALUES DISPLAYED ARE 2023 CERTIFIED VALUES. 


Information provided for research purposes only. Legal descriptions and acreage amounts are for appraisal district 


use only and should be verified prior to using for legal purpose and or documents. Please contact the Appraisal 


District to verify all information for accuracy. 




.. Property Taxing Jurisdiction 

Owner: CASSIDY SHARON %Ownership: 100.0% 

Entity Description Tax Rate Market Value Taxable Value 

3F KC ESD #3 (TERRELL) 0.100000 $173,848 $1,197 

CAD KAUFMAN CAD 0.000000 $173,848 $1,197 

KC KAUFMAN COUNTY 0.328958 $173,848 $1,197 

P3 PRECINCT 3 0.000000 $173,848 $1,197 

RB ROAD & BRIDGE 0.082500 $173,848 $1,197 

SW WILLS POINT ISD 0.736200 $173,848 $1,197 

Total Tax Rate: 1.247658 

II1II Property Improvement - Building 

Description: STORAGE 1 OX12 Type: REAL PROPERTY State Code: D2 Living Area: O.OOsqft 

Value: $719 

Type Description Class CD Year Built SOFT 

STGA Storage Bldg, Average STGA o 120.00 

II1II Property Land 

Type Description Acreage Sqft Eft Front Eft Depth Market Value Prod. Value 

ZC NATIVE PASTURE 6.6540 289,848.24 0.00 0.00 $173,129 $478 

http:289,848.24


.. Property Roll Value History 

Year Improvements Land Market Ag Valuation Appraised HS Cap Loss Assessed 

2024 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

2023 $719 $173,129 $478 $1,197 $0 $1 ,197 

2022 $804 $132,055 $495 $1,299 $0 $1,299 

2021 $768 $79,028 $512 $1,280 $0 $1,280 

2020 $0 $79,030 $550 $550 $0 $550 

2019 $0 $64,360 $550 $550 $0 $550 

2018 $0 $41,460 $570 $570 $0 $570 

2017 $0 $41,460 $570 $570 $0 $570 

2016 $0 $41,460 $570 $570 $0 $570 

2015 $0 $41,460 $570 $570 $0 $570 

2014 $0 $41,460 $570 $570 $0 $570 

2013 $0 $41,460 $600 $600 $0 $600 

IJIII Property Deed History 

Deed Date Type Description Grantor Grantee Volume Page Number 

12/6/1996 Deed Deed OGILBEE, RONALD CASSIDY SHARON 1236 810 o 




